億力光電股份有限公司
EVERVISION ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Product Specification For Touch Panel
(KVPF-7B-002-16)
Model NO.：VIM04300-INB(RoHS)
REVISION：4
□APPROVAL FOR SPECIFICATIONS ONLY
■APPROVAL FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND SAMPLE

1 Table of Contents 2
2 Record of Revisions 3
3 Module Numbering System 4
4 Application 5
5 Features 5
6 General Specifications 5
7 Absolute Maximum Ratings 6
8 Electrical Characteristics 7
9 Block Diagram 8
10 Input / Output Terminals Pin Assignment 9
11 Interface Timing 10
12 Optical Characteristics 16
13 Reliability Test 17
14 Standard of appearance inspection 18
15 Mechanical Drawing 19
16 Packaging 20
MODEL NO. PAGE
EVERVISION
VIM04300-INB SPEC&SAMPLE 3
2. Record of Revisions
Rev. Comments Page Date
1 Preliminary Specification was first issued. All 1/28’13
2
Modify 6.General Specifications & 8. Electrical
Characteristics & 11.Interface Timing
5,7,10 2/5’13
3 Modify 11. Interface Timing 10 5/9’13
4
Modify
9. Block Diagram
10. Input / Output Terminals Pin Assignment and add
11.5 POWER ON/Reset/Wake Sequence
14. Standard of appearance inspection
15. Mechanical  Drawing
16. Packaging
8,9,15
18,19,
20
11/13’14
MODEL NO. PAGE
EVERVISION
VIM04300-INB SPEC&SAMPLE 4
V I M 043 00 – I N B
3. Module Numbering System
MODEL NO. PAGE
EVERVISION
VIM04300-INB SPEC&SAMPLE 5
4. Application
    This improved projected capacitive touch (IPCT) panel module is applied to consumer
and industrial applications which required touch input. This product is composed of two
ITO glasses with control IC which mounts on FPC.
5. Features
    - 2048 x 2048 resolution.
    - I2C Interface.
6. General Specifications
Item Specifications Unit
Touch Panel Size 4.3 (Diagonal) inch
Resolution 2048×2048 -
Active Area 95.95(H)×54.8(V) mm
View Area 99.7(H)×57.76(V) mm
Transparency ≧85%  -
Surface Hardness ≧7 H -
Detect Points 10 -
Interface I2C -
Outline Dimension 105.5(W)×67.2(V)×1.4(D) mm
Weight 26.7 g
RoHS Compliance
Evervision certifies this product to be in
compliance with European Union Directive
2011/65/EU on the restriction of certain
hazardous substances in electrical and electronic
equipment.
-
MODEL NO. PAGE
EVERVISION
VIM04300-INB SPEC&SAMPLE 6
7. Absolute Maximum Ratings
 7.1Absolute Ratings of Environment
Value
Item Symbol
Min. Max.
Unit Note
Storage Temperature TST -30 +80 °C (1)
Operating Ambient Temperature TOP -20 +70 °C (1)(2)
    Note1: Ta≦70℃: 75%RH max.
Note2: Please refer to item of RELIABILITY.
7.2 Electrical Absolute Ratings
                                                         (Ta=25±2°C, GND=0V)
Value
Item Symbol
Min. Max.
Unit Note
Digital Power Supply Voltage VDD -0.3 3.6 V -
MODEL NO. PAGE
EVERVISION
VIM04300-INB SPEC&SAMPLE 7
8. Electrical Characteristics
                                                         (Ta=25±2°C)
Value
Item Symbol
Min. Typ. Max.
Unit Note
Power Supply Voltage VDD 3.0 3.3 3.6 V -
Power Supply Current IDD - 10.0 14.0 mA (1)
Input High Threshold Voltage VIH 0.7VDD - VDD V -
Input Low Threshold Voltage VIL -0.3 - 0.3VDD V -
Output High Threshold Voltage VOH 0.7VDD - - V -
Output Low Threshold Voltage VOL - - 0.3VDD V -
Power Consumption PL - 33.3 46.2 mW @3.3V
Report Rate RR - 60 - Hz -
Note (1) This test condition is touched with 10 points.
MODEL NO. PAGE
EVERVISION
VIM04300-INB SPEC&SAMPLE 8